STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET

AGREEMENT NO.	AMENDMENT NO.
MA-SF201904	1

- 1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the "Amendment") have the meanings given to them in the Agreement referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement (as amended by this Amendment), the term "Contractor" or "Leidos Security" refers to **Leidos Security Detection & Automation, Inc.**, and the term "Establishing Judicial Branch Entity" or "Establishing JBE" refers to the **Court of Appeal, Fifth Appellate District**.
- 2. This Amendment, which is entered into between Contractor and Establishing JBE, is retroactive to and became effective on 5/04/2020 ("Effective Date"). The Expiration Date of the Agreement remains unchanged at 8/15/2022.
- 3. The maximum amount that the Establishing JBE may pay Contractor under this Amendment is: <u>\$0.00</u>. Compensation and amounts referenced in Exhibit B for Goods and Services remain unchanged.
- 4. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
 - a. <u>Background and Consent:</u> On <u>May 4, 2020</u>, **Leidos, Inc.** the parent company of Contractor, completed an acquisition of the Contractor and its affiliated entities. As a condition to Establishing JBE's consent to the acquisition, the Establishing JBE has required that Contractor provide an amendment to the Agreement memorializing the name change of the Contractor and Contractor has agreed.
 - b. As a result of the acquisition, Contractor was renamed by an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation dated May 4, 2020, from L3 Security & Detection Systems, Inc. to Leidos Security Detection & Automation, Inc.
 - c. This Amendment memorializes the name change of the Contractor from <u>L3 Security & Detection Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u> to <u>Leidos Security Detection & Automation</u>, <u>Inc</u>. Contractor will continue to perform all duties and obligations to Establishing JBE and Participating JBEs under the Agreement.
- 5. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement (as previously amended, if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

ESTABLISHING JBE's SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc.)
Court of Appeal, Fifth Appellate District	Leidos Security Detection & Automation, Inc.
BY (Authorized Signature)	BY (Authorized Signature) Digitally signed by David L.
[≈] h att	Harvey Date: 2021.07.30 15:36:3904:00"
PRINT BIONNAMES INNEUTE IN 1890 F27 BRISON SIGNING 08/02/2021 21:31:47 UTC	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Brian Cotta, Clerk/Executive Officer	David L. Harvey, Contracts Manager
DATE EXECUTED	DATE EXECUTED
08/02/2021	30 July 2021
ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Administration	One Radcliff Road
Court of Appeal, Fifth Appellate District	Tewksbury, MA 01876
2424 Ventura Street	
Fresno, CA 93721	